
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL — 2014 Valley Season

 W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 102 9
Wausau West 6 6 .500 61 62
D.C. Everest 6 6 .500 60 64
Merrill 6 6 .500 68 82
Marshfi eld 5 7 .417 51 60
Wis. Rapids 5 7 .417 47 69
Wausau East 2 10 .167 43 86

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 405 327 102 120 24 1 4 89 56 48 9 8 5 18 .466 .367
Wausau West 12 392 342 61 103 21 2 1 53 37 45 6 6 1 16 .378 .301
Merrill 12 387 325 68 96 23 1 6 50 41 50 7 13 1 15 .385 .295
D.C. Everest 12 403 344 60 86 17 2 1 45 45 65 5 8 1 21 .344 .250
Wis. Rapids 12 352 287 47 71 6 2 0 38 47 63 6 9 3 29 .362 .247
Marshfield 12 381 316 51 74 6 5 6 41 54 96 5 4 2 22 .353 .234
Wausau East 12 365 312 43 68 12 0 0 26 46 51 2 4 1 10 .321 .218

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 0 78.00 38 9 5 29 99 0.45
D.C. Everest 12 6 6 2 86.00 92 64 39 60 79 3.17
Marshfi eld 12 5 7 0 82.33 107 60 42 26 33 3.57
Wausau West 12 6 6 2 82.00 85 62 51 56 49 4.35
Merrill 12 6 6 2 81.00 91 82 52 60 57 4.49
Wis. Rapids 12 5 7 2 77.33 98 69 57 39 43 5.16
Wausau East 12 2 10 0 80.33 106 86 71 60 55 6.19



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jon Barnes SP 12 49 41 18 21 3 0 0 9 7 1 0 0 1 5 .571 .512
Mitchell Mallek SP 12 45 38 10 18 5 1 0 15 5 2 2 0 0 0 .556 .474
Kevin Conley WEST 11 40 35 13 16 2 0 0 10 5 4 0 0 0 1 .525 .457
Mason Reinhardt MERR 12 48 38 12 17 6 0 1 5 10 3 0 0 0 2 .563 .447
Andrew Ruzek SP 12 42 39 9 17 3 0 2 17 3 7 0 0 0 1 .476 .436
David Pophal MERR 12 47 35 9 15 3 0 1 6 6 2 4 2 0 0 .556 .429
Ty Grunenwald MERR 12 48 40 11 17 6 1 2 10 6 4 1 1 0 3 .511 .425
Daulton Varsho MAR 12 46 31 14 13 0 2 5 14 15 7 0 0 0 5 .609 .419
Jake Slowinski SP 12 38 29 11 11 2 0 1 8 6 4 0 3 0 3 .486 .379
Alex Kell DCE 12 33 32 3 12 0 0 0 6 0 3 1 0 0 1 .394 .375
Cal Giese SP 12 47 30 8 11 2 0 0 10 10 5 4 1 2 0 .543 .367
John Metzinger WEST 12 40 39 5 14 5 1 1 11 1 5 0 0 0 0 .375 .359
Matt White WR 12 39 28 4 10 1 0 0 5 8 5 1 2 0 1 .514 .357
Caleb Schroer WR 10 33 28 3 10 2 2 0 8 2 4 0 1 2 2 .375 .357
Noah Dreikosen WEST 10 33 29 3 10 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .424 .345
Andrew Block WEST 10 35 32 4 11 2 0 0 7 2 4 0 1 0 0 .382 .344
Mike Plaza DCE 12 48 42 10 14 4 1 0 7 4 7 2 0 0 7 .417 .333
Trevor Schwecke MAR 11 37 36 6 12 1 0 0 3 0 6 0 1 0 2 .333 .333
Jacob Raeder WEST 11 35 31 9 10 2 0 0 5 3 4 1 0 0 1 .400 .323
Caleb Alexander MAR 12 46 41 10 13 1 1 1 5 2 9 2 1 0 6 .378 .317
Mitch Leopold WEST 12 36 29 6 9 0 0 0 1 2 8 2 3 0 3 .394 .310
Ben Schubring  EAST 12 42 33 3 10 2 0 0 9 8 2 0 0 1 0 .429 .303
Alex Zettler MERR 11 34 27 8 8 1 0 0 3 5 6 2 0 0 3 .441 .296
Alex Osness WEST 11 36 34 3 10 2 0 0 8 0 4 0 2 0 6 .294 .294
Aaron Nickel SP 12 43 38 6 11 4 0 0 8 4 5 0 1 0 1 .357 .289

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Austin Schulfer SP 4 4 0 0 22.00 5 0 0 7 27 0.00
Cal Giese SP 5 5 0 0 29.00 15 4 4 11 52 0.97
David Pophal MERR 4 3 1 0 24.00 18 18 10 21 23 2.92
Matt White WR 6 4 2 0 34.67 35 21 15 13 20 3.03
Colton Zahradaka MAR 5 1 3 0 27.00 33 19 12 13 8 3.11
Jack Donahue MAR 6 3 3 0 40.33 49 25 19 11 16 3.30
Brady Borrell DCE 8 3 3 0 35.33 38 25 17 21 35 3.37
Luke Strick EAST 6 2 2 0 31.67 36 18 16 12 17 3.54
Brian Stockowitz MERR 6 2 3 0 24.33 28 18 14 13 11 4.03
John Metzinger WEST 6 3 0 0 31.67 28 21 21 16 12 4.64
Bryce Widmark EAST 6 0 4 0 25.00 34 31 25 22 22 7.00
Gabe Stoltz WR 5 1 3 1 22.00 28 25 22 11 13 7.00



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kyle Zblewski 3 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 .400
Alex Kell 12 33 32 3 12 0 0 0 6 0 3 1 0 0 1 .394 .375
Mike Plaza 12 48 42 10 14 4 1 0 7 4 7 2 0 0 7 .417 .333
Jordan Ellenbecker 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .333
Austin Behrens 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Mason Hagenbucher 12 46 40 8 10 1 0 1 3 4 4 0 2 0 3 .318 .250
Sean Luedtke 12 36 28 5 7 2 0 0 7 5 4 0 3 0 0 .364 .250
Kodie Kocher 12 49 38 9 9 5 0 0 6 9 7 0 1 1 2 .375 .237
Brady Borrell 10 33 31 2 7 0 0 0 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 .273 .226
Wyatt Brown 12 48 40 6 9 1 1 0 5 6 12 1 1 0 2 .340 .225
Josh Merchant 9 18 15 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 1 .333 .200
Bryce Hines 8 13 10 5 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 .385 .200
Austin Solomon 9 12 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .200
Ryan Kell 6 10 10 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Nathan Sliefert 9 28 25 3 4 1 0 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .160
Zach Hancock 5 15 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 .286 .091
Lucas Mathson 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 403 344 60 86 17 2 1 45 45 65 5 8 1 21 .344 .250

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Alex Kell 4 0 0 1 5.67 3 0 0 3 6 0.00
Austin Behrens 1 1 0 0 4.00 3 0 0 3 2 0.00
Nathan Sliefert 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 2 0 0.00
Ryan Kell 2 0 0 0 3.33 5 5 1 1 5 2.10
Logan Langbehn 1 1 0 0 3.00 5 3 1 2 2 2.33
Austin Solomon 8 1 1 0 19.33 16 12 7 14 15 2.53
Brady Borrell 8 3 3 0 35.33 38 25 17 21 35 3.37
Sean Luedtke 4 0 2 0 10.00 14 13 7 8 8 4.90
Bryce Hines 4 0 0 1 4.33 8 6 6 6 6 9.70
Team Totals 12 6 6 2 86.00 92 64 39 60 79 3.17



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Daulton Varsho 12 46 31 14 13 0 2 5 14 15 7 0 0 0 5 .609 .419
Trevor Schwecke 11 37 36 6 12 1 0 0 3 0 6 0 1 0 2 .333 .333
Caleb Alexander 12 46 41 10 13 1 1 1 5 2 9 2 1 0 6 .378 .317
Devin Zahradka 11 30 20 2 5 0 0 0 1 9 10 1 0 0 1 .500 .250
Jack Donahue 12 47 42 1 10 2 0 0 7 4 11 1 0 0 1 .319 .238
Sam Klein 12 44 34 8 8 2 2 0 7 7 8 1 0 2 0 .364 .235
Matt Meyer 9 12 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Bryce Marion 4 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Jace Krasselt 12 38 33 2 5 0 0 0 4 4 11 0 1 0 1 .243 .152
Colton Zahradka 10 20 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 0 1 0 0 .263 .125
Mitch Zillman 10 26 19 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 0 0 1 .346 .105
Tyson Slade 5 12 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .167 .091
Cameron Swanson 5 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 1 .167 .000
Zach Gilbertson 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brendan Colby 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dylan Budtke 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Mason Tysver 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Luke Zuiker 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 381 316 51 74 6 5 6 41 54 96 5 4 2 22 .353 .234

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Colton Zahradaka 5 1 3 0 27.00 33 19 12 13 8 3.11
Jack Donahue 6 3 3 0 40.33 49 25 19 11 16 3.30
Trevor Schwecke 1 0 0 0 5.00 6 3 3 1 1 4.20
Dylan Budtke 5 1 0 0 7.67 13 5 5 0 6 4.56
Luke Zuiker 1 0 0 0 1.00 4 6 1 1 1 7.00
Sam Klein 1 0 1 0 1.33 2 2 2 0 1 10.53
Team Totals 12 5 7 0 82.33 107 60 42 26 33 3.57



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Trevor Asmundsen 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 .500 .500
Justin Pyan 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Mason Reinhardt 12 48 38 12 17 6 0 1 5 10 3 0 0 0 2 .563 .447
David Pophal 12 47 35 9 15 3 0 1 6 6 2 4 2 0 0 .556 .429
Ty Grunenwald 12 48 40 11 17 6 1 2 10 6 4 1 1 0 3 .511 .425
Trey Stevenson 3 8 6 2 2 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 .429 .333
Alex Zettler 11 34 27 8 8 1 0 0 3 5 6 2 0 0 3 .441 .296
Adam Messerschmidt 9 19 15 5 4 1 0 0 2 2 5 0 2 0 0 .353 .267
Alex Klug 12 43 40 6 10 3 0 1 8 3 6 0 0 0 0 .302 .250
Cole Gustke 11 30 26 1 6 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 3 0 0 .259 .231
Brad Juhlke 12 37 31 7 7 1 0 0 2 6 5 0 0 0 2 .351 .226
Seth Collins 7 11 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .182 .182
Brian Stockowitz 12 31 29 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 2 0 1 .138 .138
Drew Hoff 10 21 18 2 2 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 1 1 3 .150 .111
Jacob Saeby 9 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 387 325 68 96 23 1 6 50 41 50 7 13 1 15 .385 .295

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Alex Klug 1 0 0 1 1.33 1 0 0 0 0 0.00
Seth Collins 1 0 0 0 3.00 4 2 1 0 2 2.33
David Pophal 4 3 1 0 24.00 18 18 10 21 23 2.92
Brian Stockowitz 6 2 3 0 24.33 28 18 14 13 11 4.03
Justin Pyan 5 0 0 1 9.33 16 14 6 5 6 4.50
Brad Juhlke 4 1 2 0 16.33 17 25 18 20 15 7.72
Alex Zettler 2 0 0 0 2.67 7 5 3 1 0 7.87
Team Totals 12 6 6 2 81.00 91 82 52 60 57 4.49



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Colin Durnen 9 2 2 8 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1.000
Jon Barnes 12 49 41 18 21 3 0 0 9 7 1 0 0 1 5 .571 .512
Noel Winch 5 7 6 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 .571 .500
Jake Dufresne 4 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 .500
Mitchell Mallek 12 45 38 10 18 5 1 0 15 5 2 2 0 0 0 .556 .474
DJ Drohner 10 12 9 3 4 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 .583 .444
Andrew Ruzek 12 42 39 9 17 3 0 2 17 3 7 0 0 0 1 .476 .436
Jake Slowinski 12 38 29 11 11 2 0 1 8 6 4 0 3 0 3 .486 .379
Cal Giese 12 47 30 8 11 2 0 0 10 10 5 4 1 2 0 .543 .367
TJ Schrank 12 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 .600 .333
Aaron Nickel 12 43 38 6 11 4 0 0 8 4 5 0 1 0 1 .357 .289
Andrew Klismith 11 22 21 3 6 1 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 .318 .286
Michael Froehlich 12 27 20 8 5 0 0 1 6 5 5 1 1 0 2 .423 .250
Aaron Winch 10 27 21 6 5 2 0 0 2 3 6 1 0 2 1 .333 .238
Austin Schulfer 10 20 18 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 .222 .222
Trevor Anderson 8 11 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 .545 .000
Austin Reed 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Matt McHugh 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Andy Bergh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Alex Lee 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jason McMahon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 405 327 102 120 24 1 4 89 56 48 9 8 5 18 .466 .367

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Austin Schulfer 4 4 0 0 22.00 5 0 0 7 27 0.00
Alex Lee 3 0 0 0 4.00 3 0 0 2 6 0.00
Trevor Anderson 2 0 0 0 3.00 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
Noel Winch 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
Austin Reed 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00
Aaron Nickel 5 3 0 0 18.00 15 5 1 8 11 0.39
Cal Giese 5 5 0 0 29.00 15 4 4 11 52 0.97
Team Totals 12 12 0 0 78.00 38 9 5 29 99 0.45



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ben Schubring  12 42 33 3 10 2 0 0 9 8 2 0 0 1 0 .429 .303
Will Brand 11 40 33 3 9 2 0 0 0 5 4 1 1 0 1 .385 .273
Sam Romanski 11 31 26 1 7 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 .367 .269
Cameron Gruetzmacher 12 41 38 4 9 0 0 0 3 2 4 1 0 0 5 .293 .237
Bryce Widmark  12 37 32 3 7 2 0 0 3 5 12 0 0 0 0 .324 .219
Eric Daniel  7 22 19 2 4 2 0 0 2 2 6 0 1 0 0 .286 .211
Ian Corbett 11 35 29 4 6 1 0 0 2 6 5 0 0 0 0 .343 .207
Jordan Heiting  11 43 38 9 7 1 0 0 2 4 2 0 1 0 1 .262 .184
Brennen Becker 7 12 11 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 .250 .182
Tanner Dehnke  9 20 18 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 .250 .167
Luke Strick 9 25 22 3 3 2 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 .240 .136
Adam Petersen  10 13 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 .308 .100
Kyle Daniel 5 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 .250 .000
Brett Breitenfeldt 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 365 312 43 68 12 0 0 26 46 51 2 4 1 10 .321 .218

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Jordan Heiting 1 0 0 0 2.33 2 0 0 1 2 0.00
Eric Daniel 2 0 0 0 4.33 4 3 2 2 2 3.23
Luke Strick 6 2 2 0 31.67 36 18 16 12 17 3.54
Bryce Widmark 6 0 4 0 25.00 34 31 25 22 22 7.00
Will Brand 1 0 1 0 3.67 8 7 5 4 3 9.54
Ben Schubring 6 0 3 0 11.33 16 21 17 18 8 10.50
Tanner Dehnke 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 2 2 0 1 14.00
Adam Peterson 1 0 0 0 1.00 4 4 4 1 0 28.00
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 80.33 106 86 71 60 55 6.19



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Kevin Conley 11 40 35 13 16 2 0 0 10 5 4 0 0 0 1 .525 .457
John Metzinger 12 40 39 5 14 5 1 1 11 1 5 0 0 0 0 .375 .359
Noah Dreikosen 10 33 29 3 10 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 .424 .345
Andrew Block 10 35 32 4 11 2 0 0 7 2 4 0 1 0 0 .382 .344
Jacob Raeder 11 35 31 9 10 2 0 0 5 3 4 1 0 0 1 .400 .323
Mitch Leopold 12 36 29 6 9 0 0 0 1 2 8 2 3 0 3 .394 .310
Alex Osness 11 36 34 3 10 2 0 0 8 0 4 0 2 0 6 .294 .294
Chris Clementi 12 41 29 1 8 2 1 0 1 10 1 2 0 0 1 .488 .276
Payton Nelson 12 38 32 10 8 6 0 0 3 5 3 1 0 0 2 .368 .250
Kyle McMullen 10 25 22 2 4 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 0 1 0 .240 .182
Isaac Buttke 8 15 14 4 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .200 .143
Jacob Brandenburg 8 13 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 1 .231 .091
Eric Zengler 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Garrett Hohn 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Steven Lewandowski 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jayke Meyers 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 392 342 61 103 21 2 1 53 37 45 6 6 1 16 .378 .301

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Mitch Leopold 1 1 0 0 2.00 1 0 0 1 2 0.00
Payton Nelson 4 0 0 1 6.67 4 2 1 4 8 1.05
Jacob Brandenburg 5 0 0 0 7.33 5 3 3 8 1 2.86
Andrew Block 2 0 0 1 2.33 2 1 1 2 1 3.00
Jacob Raeder 3 1 2 0 13.00 17 9 7 7 4 3.77
John Metzinger 6 3 0 0 31.67 28 21 21 16 12 4.64
Garrett Hohn 4 1 3 0 16.33 22 21 13 16 20 5.57
Noah Dreikosen 1 0 1 0 2.67 6 5 5 2 1 13.11
Team Totals 12 6 6 2 82.00 85 62 51 56 49 4.35



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Matt White 12 39 28 4 10 1 0 0 5 8 5 1 2 0 1 .514 .357
Caleb Schroer 10 33 28 3 10 2 2 0 8 2 4 0 1 2 2 .375 .357
Dylan Schudy 2 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 .500 .333
Nick Jackan 10 29 24 4 7 0 0 0 5 3 1 2 0 0 2 .414 .292
Brady Jackan 10 23 22 3 6 0 0 0 4 1 9 0 0 0 0 .304 .273
Isaac Bauer 4 12 11 1 3 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 .273
Derek Krzykowski 12 41 28 6 7 0 0 0 3 7 5 1 5 0 3 .417 .250
Colton Nieman 12 35 32 8 8 1 0 0 3 1 9 0 1 1 5 .265 .250
Casey Esselman 10 32 29 4 7 0 0 0 1 3 4 0 0 0 7 .313 .241
Tyler Wittenberg 11 35 31 4 7 1 0 0 5 4 5 0 0 0 0 .314 .226
Robbie Jenks 8 14 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 2 .357 .182
Reed Fredrick 8 12 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 .167 .091
Jared Halbur 12 40 27 5 2 0 0 0 1 13 7 0 0 0 5 .375 .074
Gabe Stoltz 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Preston Witt 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brandon Behrend 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 .000
Colby Wolff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 352 287 47 71 6 2 0 38 47 63 6 9 3 29 .362 .247

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Matt White 6 4 2 0 34.67 35 21 15 13 20 3.03
Caleb Schroer 1 0 0 0 1.33 2 1 1 1 0 5.26
Jared Halbur 4 0 2 1 12.67 19 13 12 10 6 6.63
Gabe Stoltz 5 1 3 1 22.00 28 25 22 11 13 7.00
Preston Witt 2 0 0 0 2.00 5 3 2 1 2 7.00
Robbie Jenks 1 0 0 0 1.00 2 1 1 0 0 7.00
Brandon Behrend 4 0 0 0 3.67 7 5 4 3 2 7.65
Team Totals 12 5 7 2 77.33 98 69 57 39 43 5.16


